CH \$90.00 23

ETAS ID: TM430768

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 5822/0019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/09/2017	Banking corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perficient, Inc.
Street Address:	520 MARYVILLE CENTRE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63101
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2324654	PERFICIENT	
Registration Number:	3817989	P PERFICIENT	
Registration Number:	4137565	ALIGNING STRATEGY AND TECHNOLOGY FOR BUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51285-31820
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0507

900409187

source=Perficient - IP Termination Statement (2016) 222318469_2#page1.tif
source=Perficient - IP Termination Statement (2016) 222318469_2#page2.tif
source=Perficient - IP Termination Statement (2016) 222318469_2#page3.tif
source=Perficient - IP Termination Statement (2016) 222318469_2#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0508

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "<u>Termination and Release Trademark Agreement</u>"), dated as of June 9, 2017, is made by SILICON VALLEY BANK ("<u>Secured Party</u>"), in favor of PERFICIENT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Second Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2013 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") by and among the Debtor, the Secured Party and the other parties thereto;

WHEREAS, reference is made to that to that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2013 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the Secured Party, Debtor and certain Lenders and agents party thereto;

WHEREAS, reference is made to that to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and among the Debtor, on the one hand, and the Secured Party, on the other hand;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and Credit Agreement the Debtor granted a security interest in the Collateral described below to Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2016 at Reel 005822, Frame 0019; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- A. Secured Party hereby releases and terminates the security interest granted pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and Credit Agreement in, to and under all of the Debtors' intellectual property (the "Collateral"), including, without limitation, any and all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, Internet domain names and other source or business identifiers, and all goodwill of Debtor's business associated therewith, now or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto;
- B. Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and release and terminate the security interest in the Collateral by Secured Party.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0509 C. Secured Party hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Termination and Release Patent Agreement at the Debtors' sole cost and expense.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest to be executed by it this 9th day of June, 2017.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name

Title:

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg./App. No.	Reg./App. Date
P PERFICIENT & Design	US	3817989	7/13/2010
PERFICIENT	US	2324654	2/29/2000
Aligning Strategy and Technology for Business	US	4137565	5/8/2012
Organization			

RECORDED: 06/09/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0512